

PROTOCOL AMENDING THE PREAMBLE AND PARTS II AND III OF THE
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

4. Section L. In Section L (ii), the words "CONTRACTING PARTIES" in the amendment to paragraph 2 of Article XVI shall be deleted and the words "contracting parties" shall be inserted in place thereof.

In Section L (ii), the words "buyers in a domestic" in paragraph 4 of the text of the amendment to Article XVI shall be deleted and the words "buyers in the domestic" shall be inserted in place thereof.

5. Section Y. In section Y, the words "paragraph 12 of Article XVIII" in sub paragraph (i) shall be deleted and the words "paragraph 12 of Article XVIII, or of" shall be inserted in place thereof.

6. Section EE. The heading "EE" shall be inserted as a separate line immediately before the words "The notes in Annex I to Article VIII shall read:".

7. Section FF. The text of the amendment shall read:

"And Articles XI, XII, XIII, XIV and XVIII

"Throughout Articles XI, XII, XIII, XIV and XVIII the terms "import restrictions" or "export restrictions" include restrictions made effective through state-trading operations."

8. Section NN. The words "immediately after the notes in Annex I to Article XX" in the opening clause of the Section shall be deleted.

9. Section oo. The words "immediately after the notes in Annex I to Article XX" in the opening clause of the Section shall be deleted.